Martin Luther Christian University

Nongrah, Dongktieh, Block-1, Shillong 793006, Meghalaya, India © 0364-253 5420, 253 5437

e-mail: admin@mlcuniv.in, www.mlcuniv.in

TERMS & CONDITIONS

Welcome to Martin Luther Christian University. If you continue to browse and use this website/application you are agreeing to comply with and be bound by the following terms and conditions of use, together with our privacy policy govern relationship with you in relation to this application.

The term "Martin Luther Christian University" or "The University" refer to the owner of the website/application. The term "I" or "we" or "my" or "our" or "me" or "us" refers to you the user or viewer of the website/application. The use of this website is subject to the following terms of use:

- 1. I/We agree and accept the services provided by The University at my/our request for payment of registration fees through online mode.
- 2. I/We have no objection whatsoever, to the Online Fee Payment System providing my/our receipt details to The University.
- 3. While The University will take all reasonable steps to ensure the accuracy of the payment details, The University is not liable for any error. I/We shall not hold The University responsible for any loss, damage, etc. that may be incurred/suffered by me/us if the information contained turns out to be incorrect.
- 4. I/We agree that we will make fee amount payments as required by the Online Fee Payment System.
- 5. I/We will not hold the University responsible for the Online Payment System rejects the fee payment amount because of incorrect or incomplete entries.
- 6. I/We agree that the record of the instructions given and transaction with the University shall be conclusive proof and binding for all the purposes and can be used as evidence in any proceeding.